File E170507
Project 00ME03466
April 10, 2000
REPORT
ON
POWER SUPPLY ADAPTER - INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT,
INCLUDING ELECTRICAL BUSINESS EQUIPMENT; COMPLEMENTARY PRODUCT CATEGORY
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING ELECTRICAL BUSINESS EQUIPMENT,
CLASS. IN ACCORDING WITH IEC PUBL.
GlobTek Inc.
Northvale, NJ
Copyright   2000 Underwriters Laboratories Inc.
Underwriters Laboratories Inc. authorizes the above named company to reproduce
this Report provided it is reproduced in its entirety.
File E170507           Vol. 2  Sec. 7        Page 1        Issued:  4-10-00
          and Report        Revised:  1-21-02
DESCRIPTION
PRODUCT COVERED:
 USL, CNL - Power Supply Adapter, Information Technology Equipment,
Including Electrical Business Equipment, Models GT-21097-XY, GT-21126-5012,
GT-21126-6012, and GT-21126-6024 (X = 50, 48, 45, 40, 36, 30, 27, 20; Y = 24,
22, 20, 19, 18, 16, 15, 14, 13, 12, 09).  May be followed by –X.X for
specifying output voltage deviation from standard model (subtracting X.X from
standard rated output voltage will reflect modified output voltage rating)
ELECTRICAL RATINGS:
 Input:  100-240 V ac, 47-63 Hz, 1.6 A
 Output:
Model V dc (max) A (max) W@ (max)
GT-21097-50Y-X.X 24 4.17 50
GT-21097-48Y-X.X 16 4 48
GT-21097-45Y-X.X 24 3.75 45
GT-21097-40Y-X.X 24 3.33 40
GT-21097-36Y-X.X 12 4 36
GT-21097-30Y-X.X 24 2.5 30
GT-21097-2709-X.X 9 3 27
GT-21097-2015-X.X 15 1.33 20
GT-21126-5012-X.X 12 4.17 50
GT-21126-6012-X.X 12 5 60
GT-21126-6024-X.X 24 2.5 60
 Each output current can vary up to its maximum rated current provided
the rated output power is not exceeded.
 @ Watts rating for informational purposes only.  May or may not be